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CIRCT]LAR

The Director of IIIT Senapati, Maniput is pleased to declare that the institute will remain

closed on the following days during tho calendar year 2025.

Any change in the date of the holidays announced by the Government of India, then the

Institute may issue a relevant order accordingly.

Sr No Name of Festivals/Holidays Date Day

I Imoinu Iratpa 71Jarulo;ry 2025 Saturday

2 Makar Sankranti/Pongal 14 January 2025 Tuesday

J Maha Shiwatri 26 February 2025 Wednesday

4 Holi 14March2025 Friday

5 BaisakhilPuthandu 14 April2025 Monday

6 Good Friday 18 April2025 Friday

7 Buddha Purnima l2May 2025 Monday

8 Idu'l Zuha (Bakrid) 07 June2025 Saturday

9 Independence Day 15 August 2025 Friday

10 Janmashtami 16 August 2025 Saturday

l1 Ganesh Chaturthi 27 Augast2025 Wednesday

t2 Milad un-Nabi (Prophet Mohammad's Birthday) 05 September 2025 Friday

13 Dussehra (Maha Navmi) 01 October 2025 Wednesday

t4 Dussehra/Gandhi J ayanti 02 October 2025 Thursday

15 Diwali (Deepavali) 20 October 2025 Monday

t6 Ningol Chakouba 23 October 2O25 Thursday

t7 Guru Nanak Jayanti 05 November 2425 Wednesday

18 Christmas Day 25 December 2025 Thursday




